
259 

MONDAY, MAY 2, 1988 CONTINUED 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Building Operations, Highways 

and Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on May 9, 1988. Upon 

roll call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of all Tulsa County Maintenance Garages, for Ford 

| Motor Company Truck and Auto Parts were received and opened. The bidders being 

two in number are as follow: 

1. Turnpike Ford Discount 30% 
@. Mid-America Ford Truck Sales, Inc. Dealers cost plus 10% 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Building Operations, Highways 

and Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on May 9, 1988. Upon 

roll call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of all Tulsa County Maintenance Garages, for 

Automotive Radiator, Condenser and Gas Tank, Repair and/or Replacement Service 

were received and opened. The bidder being one in number is as follows: 

1. Dave's Rapid Radiator, Inc. | by item 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Building Operations, Highways 

and Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on May 9, 1988. Upon 

roll call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

| Sealed bids, on behalf of all Tulsa County Departments, for Electrical Wire 

were received and opened. The bidders being two in number are as follow: 

1.. Carlton-Bates Company by item 
2. RWS Wire and Cable by item 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on May 9, 1988. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Selph, 

yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. | 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, on behalf of all Tulsa County Maintenance 

Garages, to approve the bid award for Tires, Tubes, Balancing, Alignment Service 

and Repair to All Tire Company, lowest overall bid received. This bid award is 

for a six month period beginning May 6, 1988. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Selph, 

yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 121673) 

. Maved by Rice, seconded by Selph, on behalf of Health, to approve the bid 

award for Laboratory Supplies to the following lowest and best vendors: 

‘l. Baxter Scientific Products Div. 
@e. Fisher Scientific Bat -B0 
3. Sargent Welch Scientific 3,148.05 
4. VWR Scientific, Inc. 

24 000.99 
: ? ° an 

' 
. Pon roll call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion Carried. (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 121674) 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, on behalf of Health, 
a ward for One (1) New IEC 2355 HN-S11 Benchtop Centrifuge to 
in the amount of $1,944, 30, 

to approve the bid 

Fisher Scientific 
lowest and best bid meeting all specifications 


